

Jenkintown Day Nursery Baeder & Hilltop Roads Jenkintown, PA 19046 (215) 884-1992 www.jenkintowndaynursery.com

Press Release

December 11, 2008 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact Information: Dana Brady, Blackman Brady Communications Office: (267) 757-0726 Fax: (267) 757-0725 Email: <u>DanaBradyPR@aol.com</u>

JENKINTOWN DAY NURSERY APPOINTS NEW ASSISTANT DIRECTOR



Kim Jones Interacts with JDN Students

Jenkintown, PA – The Jenkintown Day Nursery (JDN), a non profit organization working to ensure that no child is turned away for early educational child care and early learning based upon his or her family's income, has appointed Kim Jones as Assistant Director. In her new role, Jones will work with Executive Director Carol Martin to help JDN continue to provide high quality child care and early learning.

Recognized for outstanding performance throughout her career, Jones has over 7 years of child care center directorial experience. During those years, she worked at various area Child Care Centers and most recently at the St. Agnes Child Care Center as Center Director.

"I am thrilled to be a part of an organization committed to providing such high quality child care. Jenkintown Day Nursery is truly a unique place and I am proud to continue my career here," said Jones.

"Jenkintown Day Nursery's Board of Directors, Staff and I are proud to welcome Kim Jones to the staff. Her leadership ability and knowledge will be a great asset to us," said Carol Martin, Executive Director.

About the Jenkintown Day Nursery

Jenkintown Day Nursery is a 501 (c)(3) non profit organization working to ensure that no child is turned away for early educational child care and early learning based upon his or her family's income. Jenkintown Day Nursery has earned a STAR 4 rating, the highest given, in the PA Keystone STARS Program and is a Pre-K Counts site. Established in 1903, Jenkintown Day Nursery is an early learning center providing affordable, guality, educational care to children of working families in our community. Jenkintown Day Nursery is dedicated to providing safe and nurturing learning environment for children that encourages opportunities for physical, emotional, social and intellectual growth to all children despite familial income. Jenkintown Day Nursery provides a variety of themes and instructional strategies to meet every child's unique learning needs. Jenkintown Day Nursery's fees are based on a sliding scale and preference is given to those who truly need assistance, basing fees on family size and income. Jenkintown Day Nursery provides students with the social and academic skills they need to aid in their social, emotional, physical and intellectual development. Jenkintown Day Nursery participates in the Pennsylvania Subsidized Day Care Program (Child Care Works / Child Care Information Service) and is licensed by the Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare. Jenkintown Day Nursery has a dedicated volunteer Board of Directors who raise the funds that allow the early learning center to offer affordable programming and services. Due to generous donations, Jenkintown Day Nursery is able to accept children no matter their family's financial resources.

Photography available upon request. For more information about attending or contributing, please contact Dana Brady at (267) 757-0726 or <u>DanaBradyPR@aol.com</u>.

###